                                                           Production specification
PNP General Purpose Transistor           BC856T/BC857T
H031                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Low current(max.100mA).
 Low voltage(max.65V).
APPLICATIONS
 General purpose switching and amplification,especially
In portable equipment.
                                                                     SOT-523
ORDERING INFORMATION
       Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
       BC856AT                       3A                       SOT-523
       BC856BT                       3B                       SOT-523
       BC857AT                       3E                       SOT-523
       BC857BT                       3F                       SOT-523
       BC857CT                       3G                       SOT-523
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Symbol Parameter Limits Unit
VCBO
collector-base voltage
  BC856AT; BC856BT
  BC857AT; BC857BT; BC857CT
-80
-50
V
VCEO
collector-emitter voltage
  BC856AT; BC856BT
  BC857AT; BC857BT; BC857CT
-65
-45
V
VEBO emitter-base voltage -5 V
IC collector current -100 mA
ICM peak collector current -200 mA
IBM peak base current -100 mA
Ptot Total power dissipation 150 mW
RθJA Thermal resistance, junction to Ambient 833 °C/W
Tstg storage temperature range -65 to +150 °C
Tj junction temperature 150 °C
Pb
Lead-free
                                                           Production specification
PNP General Purpose Transistor           BC856T/BC857T
H031                                                                               www.gmicroelec.com
Rev.A                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
SYMBOL PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN. Typ. MAX. UNIT